
t ."'~~()/'1IPAGE 

. 
11. CONTRACT 10 CODE OF PAGESAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

1 I 2 
3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REO. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (IfsppIicabM)2. AME7'FICATION NO. 

0006 See Block 16C 
6.J$&JED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than llem 6) CODE IFMPS 
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20814 


8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No•• _. ""'"'1)0. _lItldZIP Cede) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
~ 

DENISE SALES 
96. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)I ­

CASTRO VALLEYcA 94546-3609 

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.
X CPSC-N-10-0021 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

IFACILITY CODE 11/18/2009~ 
11. TtflS ITEM OHLY APPlIES TO, ... OF SOLICITATIONS 

CThe above numberedsolidlallon is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specffied for recelpt 01 OIIera Cis _nded. Cis not_nded. 
OIlers musl acknowledge l8Ileipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specffied in !he soIici1ation or as amended. by one of !he following methods: (a) By completing 
Itams 8 and 15. and returning copies 01 the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt oIlhis amendment on each copy of !he otrer eubmltted; or (e) By 
separele letter or lelegram which Includes a nsfensnce to the eoiicitatian and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWlEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue 01 this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes 
refsreoce 10 the aollcltallon and this amendment. and Is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING ANOAPPROPRIATION DATA (If required} Net Increase: $12,417.86 
0100A11DPS-2011-1117900000-EXFM004310-252EO 

13. TMI8ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOOIFlCAl1ON OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES TME CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. gi!lg~~~~~ ~~~Ero~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such liS chengellin Pllying office. 
IIppropr/ation dale, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPU:MeNTAL AGREeMENT IS ENTeREo INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

O. OTHER (Specify typI/ ofmod allon and authority) 

X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ Is not. c:: Is required 10 sign this document and return copies 10 the iSIIUing office. 

14. DESCRiPTION OF AM ON (Orr1Bnlzed by UCF section heedlngs. Including so/lcitallan/contreet subject matter where feasible.) 

DUNS Number: 

HOSPITAL ID. 7S012042 


Modification 0006 to contract CPSC-N-I0-0021 is hereby issued to provide Full Funding for 

FY-2011. 


a) Full Funding is hereby provided in the amount of $12,417.86 for the performance period 

of January 1, 2011 through September 30, 2011. This contract is now fully funded in its 

entirety. 


b) As a result of the above the total amount of the contract is hereby increased by 

Continued ... 


leA. N 

ngad. remains unchanged and in full force end effect. 

oTITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Except as provided herein, 1111 terms and conditions of the document nsfel'llnced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofo 

1SA. NAMEANO TiTlE OF SIGNER (TyPil orptfnt) 

15C. DATE SIGNED158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

D 
NSN 754().()1·152·8070 
PnIvlaus edkion unusable 

http:12,417.86
http:12,417.86


2 

• REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0021/0006 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DENISE BALES 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPl..IESlSERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

~NIT 

(D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

$12,417.86 from $21,283.88 to $33,701.74. 

c) All other terms and conditions remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0003 

0004 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 4473 EA. @ $2.74 = 

$12,256.02 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows (amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS FOR THE 
QUANTITY OF 238 EA. @ $0.68 = $161.84 

4473 

238 

EA 

EA 

2.74 

0.68 

12,256.02 

161.84 

OPTIONAl. FORM 336 (4.a6) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 

NSN 75010-01·152·8067 


